
I
)

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

ll
t2

r3

t4

l5

16

l7

l8

19

20
2l),
23
24
25
26
)1

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

RXSOf,UIION OF IIIE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATTVE COUNCII,
(Approving and Authorlzing Amendment #2 of KOHN 91.9 FM's Corporation for
Public Broadcastlng Community Service crant Fy 2012 Budget; increaslng the

budg€t from $19t,021.06 to $204,541.00)

RESOLUTION NO. 
'2-I2S

byResolutlon ll-342, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council(Councll)approvedand

authorized the KOHN 91.9 FM's Corporation for Public Broadcasting (CpB) Community

Servlce Grant (CSG) for liscal year 2012; and

WIIEREAS' KOHN has prepared the attached budget amendment two (2), incorlrorated lnto this

resolutlon by this reference, to obligate the linal allocation ofthe grant, an increase

in the Community Services Grantinthe amountof$6,519.94; incrcaslngthefrscalyear

2Ol2 KOHN CPB budget from $198,021.0G to $2O4,S41,O0; and

KOHN managementhaspresentedthe attached amendment two ofits Fy2012 CpB CSc

grant to the Executlve Otrrce; the Cultural preservation and Budget & Finance

Comnrittees.

NOW' TIIEREFORE' BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Council that it hereby

approves and authorizes amendment two of I(oHN 9l.g FM's cpB csc Fy 2012 budget

to be expended as attached; increasing the trscal year 2Ol2 KOHN CpB budget by

$6,519,94 from $198,O21.06 to $204,i41.OO.

BE IT FINALIY RESOLVED by thc lohono O'odham L€gislative Cotrncll that the Tohono Orodhan

Nation's Ollicials to-wit: theChalrman, and any designated official, are arthorized to
execute the grant, provided however, that any amendments alfectlng the funds or
fundfurg levels ofthe grantshallbe submitted forfurtherpriorapprovalbythe Tohono

O'odham f, egislative Council

The foregolng Resolutlonwas passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative council onthe 13fr Day
of aPRIr,. 2012 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2.7g0.60 FoR; -0-
AGIUNST; -0- NoT voTING; an.rlo2l ltBsENT, pursuanttothe powers vested in theE-ouncilbyArticfe
vI' section t (!) of the constlttrtion of the Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
o'odham Nation on Ianuary lt, 19tG; and approved by the Acting Deputy assistant secretary -
Indlan ltrfairs (operations) on March 6, 19t6, pnrsrantto section l6 oftheactofJune 18, r934(4g
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISIIITIVE Co UNCIL

,2Ot2



I
,
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
ll
t2
13
t4
15
l6
t7
l8
19
20
2I
,.|
23
u
7<

26
J,f

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
,tE

49
50
51

o,,*" fJ any", 4ryfu ,"or"

"t 10',(6 o,"to.u, nt,.-.

NBD NORRIS, IR., CIIAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

RESOTUTTON NO, 12-125
and Authorizing ltmendment #2 of KOEN 91.9 FM's Coqroration for Public Broailcasting
Servic€ Grant FY 20l2 Budgeti increasing the budg€t from $198,O21.06 to $2O4,54f.OO)

Evonne Wllson, tegislative Secretary

lf u^,", 4r( ,,,',.

upon his approval or upon his fallure to eith€r approve or disapprove tt within 4t hours of
submlttal.

,/*n*oo"o
I I DISAPPROVED

An
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Ol,, day of

( tfttl ,rorr, ^, lllo3 o,crock, a-.M.

Evonne Wilson, L€gislative Secr€tary

Said Resolution wqs gubmitted for aDDrqval to thc ollice ofthe Chairman oflhelohono O'odham
Nation on tn" IAL a^t^_o, -fr\/!!- .=. ,., ._ , 1orz."t :(:(9 = _l'crock, E .u.,
pursuant to the provisions ofsectiod 5 ofArticl€ VII ofthe Constitution and will become rilfective



RESOLUTION NO. 12-125

ACTION: APPROVING AI\D AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT n OF KOHN 91.9 FM'S CORIORATION FOR PUBLIC
BROADCASTING COMMTTNITY SERVICE GRANT FY 2OI2 BI,TDGET; INCREASING THE BIJDGET FROM
$198,02r.06 TO $204,s41.00

MOYEDs COUNCILWOMAN TRANCES CONDE

DATE: APRIL 13,2012

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES G. ANTOM

DISTRICT LDGISLATIVE R.EPRESENTATIVES
ioF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQTIIVARI
34,0

l. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)
FRANCES G. ANTONE

(Vernon Smith)
2.

l7l .0

l7l .0

x

x

CHT]KUT KI,]K
302.2

l. ETHEL GARCIA (Absent)
(Sara Mae Williams) fPteierr.)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
(

151 . 10

151 . l0

X

x

GUACHI
24.9

l. TIMOTIIY L. JOAQUIN

CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(lruis L. Johnson)

2.

t22.45

t22.45

X

x

GUVO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent)
(Roselda kwis) (PreJer,

I 13.35

r 13.35

x

X

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)

2. SANDM ORTEGA

93. t5

93.15

x

x x

PISINEMO
2W.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuano

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

r02.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAYIER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(.,

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

X

SCHTJK TOAK
r69.8

1. FRANCES B. CONDE
(Anrhony J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

X

X

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly MUU)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
( )

237 .85

237 .85

x

x x

SIF OIDAK
2tr.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE

)
2. MARY LOPEZ

)

105.95

105.95

x

x

TOTAL 2,780,60 2,7E0.60 -0- -0- I02l


